OP \$40.00 4158738

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM485385

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rainlight Studio LLC		05/30/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABL IP Holding LLC
Street Address:	1170 Peachtree Street, NE
Internal Address:	Suite 2300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4158738	FULL CIRCLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Rafter

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Rook/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=ABL - Assignment from Rainlight Studios - FULL CIRCLE#page1.tif source=ABL - Assignment from Rainlight Studios - FULL CIRCLE#page2.tif source=ABL - Assignment from Rainlight Studios - FULL CIRCLE#page3.tif

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT WITH GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 30th day of May, 2018, between Rainlight Studio

LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with

offices at 9530 Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City, California 90232, U.S.A. (the "Assignor") and

ABL IP Holding LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of

Georgia, U.S.A., with offices at 1170 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2300, Atlanta, Georgia 30309

U.S.A. (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed in Schedule A attached hereto

(the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark

and the good will associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the

Trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with

the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

RAINLIGHT STUDIO LLC

By: Name:

Title:

Director

ABL IP HOLDING LLC

Title:

Director

SURSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

day of

2018.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

day of July

My Commission Expires: 12/2/2020

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
FULL CIRCLE	4158738

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California,	
State of California County of <u>LOS ANGE</u> I	<i>7</i> 55)

On May 30,2018 before me, USNNIFER A. VIGN, NOTARY PUBLIC (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>SUSAN</u> GROSS/NGでに who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(a), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JEMMIFER A. LIGON COMM. #2133780 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Nov. 13, 2019

Signature

RECORDED: 08/09/2018

(Seal)